

Special case 4 of 21
CNR. NO. WBBK090000872021

Order No. 32
Date. 31.05.2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence. Accused Nayan Garai is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present. Regular P.O is on Earned Leave, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Khatra is incharge. Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Nayan Garai, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 18-07-2023, 19-07-2023 and 20-07-2023 for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Let Summons be issued to C.S.W.7,8 for 18-07-2023, to C.S.W.9,11 for 19-07-2023 and to C.S.W.12,13 for 20-07-2023 accordingly.

JO CODE WB00987